paired serial-pointing task consisted of 1 trial immediately

followed by a second trial where the locations of the

crosshair and X were reversed. This allowed the participant

to move quickly back and forth between the 2 targets in a

serial nature. Paired trials had identical width/height and

angle conditions. Sixty-four pairs of serial trials were

completed. Each width/height and angle condition pair

was replicated to yield 128 trials per block (4 width/height

condit ions � 8 angle condition s � 2 trials per pair � 2

repli cations). See Table 1 for a summary of the different

conditions in this experiment. Applying Fitts Law to the

amplitude/width dimensions resulted in 4 indices of

difficulty (ID = 6, 5, 4, and 3) within a block. Therefore,

32 trials at each ID level were performed within a block.

Each block of trials lasted approximately 5 minutes.

Subjects 1-4 (2 controls, 2 experimental) completed 1

additional ID (ID = 7). This extra condition was used to

Table 2. Mean MTs before and after chiropractic adjustments for the experimental group

Participant

Age

(y) Sex

Presenting

symptom

Total

blocks

MT before

adjustment

(ms)

MT after

adjustment

(ms)

Improvement

in MT (ms) P

3 29 Male 4 1936.07 1740.08 195.99 .000

4 30 Female 3 1896.72 1781.15 115.57 .008

5 36 Female LBP 3 2311.41 2123.69 187.73 .000

6 32 Female LBP 3 2266.68 2067.91 198.77 .000

10 38 Male 3 2442.13 2226.98 215.15 .000

Standard error 107.89 96.48 17.35

Mean (ms) 2170.60 1987.96 182.64

Mean percent

improvement (%)

9.17

Note: asymptomatic patients at the time of presentation are denoted by blank spaces in the presenting symptom column.

P value from paired t test comparing MT before and after adjustment).

Table 3. Mean MTs before and after rest period for the nonintervention group

Participant

Age

(y) Sex

Presenting

symptom

Total

blocks

MT before

rest period

(ms)

MT after rest

period (ms)

Improvement

in MT (ms) P

1 29 Male 4 1865.28 1841.81 23.47 .630

2 27 Female LBP 4 1570.37 1563.84 6.53 .849

7 46 Male LBP 3 2593.45 2424.63 168.82 .000

8 42 Female LBP 4 2163.53 2049.20 114.33 .206

9 24 Female 3 2749.91 2917.89 �167.98 .006

Standard error 219.81 235.94 57.52

Mean (ms) 2188.51 2159.47 29.03

Mean percent

improvement (%)

1.70

Note: asymptomatic patients at the time of presentation are denoted by blank spaces in the presenting symptom column.

Smith et alJournal of Manipulative and Physiological Therapeutics

Fitt’s LawVolume 29, Number 4
261
determine whether additional IDs would yield further

insight into the movement complexity between the treatment

group and the control group. For the first 4 participants, the

program was configured to provide the same, paired serial-

pointing task as for the other participants. The presentation

of these paired trials was identical to the other subjects. The